OP \$65.00 3085121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM739208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		01/16/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siteworx, LLC
Street Address:	1105 Tryon Village Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 303, #7
City:	Cary
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27518
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3085121	SITEWORX
Registration Number:	5254082	BUILD FAST, GROW SMART.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: barbaraalder@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Shift7 Digital

Address Line 1: 1105 Tryon Village Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 303, #7

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Alder	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Alder/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Siteworx#page1.tif

source=Siteworx#page2.tif

source=Siteworx#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0775

900705095

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination"), is dated as of January 16, 2020, and made by ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Lender") to SITEWORX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2018, by and between the Grantor and the Lender (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was filed in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2018, at Reel 6285 and Frame 0791; and

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Lender hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definition</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral" as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of the Lender in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

DB2/ 38092827.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0776

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first written above.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION.

as the Lender

Ву:

uñe: MICHAELL SM

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK COUNTRY REG. NO.				
SITEWORX	United States of America	3085121		
BUILD FAST, GROW SMART	United States of America	5254082		

DB2/ 38092827.2

RECORDED: 07/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007771 FRAME: 0778